	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES			I	FORM APPROVED
						B NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125045	B. WING			07/16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE ANI	JENUE RESTORATIVE (CARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		
				HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	FO	00		
	Care Assurance (OH recertification survey The facility was found compliance with the 483, Subpart B for Lo	from 07/13/21 to 07/16/21. d not to be in substantial requirements of §42 CFR				
	Complaints/Incidents Tracking System (ACTS) Facility Reported Incidents (FRIs) #8404,#8701, #8837, and complaint #8749.					
	Complaint #8749 and substantiated.	I FRI #8701 were both not				
		ACTS #8837 was 9, Free of Accident devices and F725,				
	Survey Dates: 07/13	/21 to 07/16/21.				
	Census: 104 resider	its				
F 600 SS=G		-	F 6	00		8/11/21
	§483.12 Freedom fro Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria	m Abuse, Neglect, and right to be free from abuse, ation of resident property, efined in this subpart. This				
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RF	TITLE		(X6) DATE
	cally Signed					08/09/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORI	D: 11/01/202 M APPROVE D. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125045	B. WING _			07	/16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·		ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				13	33 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		
HALE AND	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		HI	ILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	¢	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 600	corporal punishment, any physical or chem	involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to	F 6	00			
	treat the resident's m §483.12(a) The facilit	ty must-					
	physical abuse, corpo involuntary seclusion This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio record review, the fac resident's right to be facility did not assure provided the care to a and as a result of this	; is not met as evidenced ons, staff interviews, and cility failed to ensure a free from neglect. The Resident (R)10 was address positioning needs address positioning needs deficiency, R10 social harm and an increased			Corrective Action Resident #10's communication care p was reviewed and updated on 8/5/21 reflecting communication skills he currently possesses. Moaning and vocalizations are typical of his communication, and do not consister reflect a need for care or attention. O Staff report that he is only able to res with a thumbs up or "Shaka" gesture.	, itly Care pond	
	Cross Reference to F Development/Implem Person-Centered Car Nursing Staff	ent Comprehensive re Plan and F725 Sufficient			care plan for positioning was also reviewed with the Director of Rehabilitation on 8/5/21. She indicat that the intervention continues to be appropriate, and make recommendat for the tear drop pillow. Care plan wa	ed ions s	
	on 10/19/15. R10's of Hemiplegia and hemi non-traumatic intrace	rebral hemorrhage affecting side, abnormal posture, pertension, vascular navioral disturbances,			reviewed and revised accordingly on same date. A referral was made for s and OT to screen Resident #10 to fur clarify communication abilities and positioning needs. Due to his inabilit use a call light the resident will be pla on hourly checks. A timer will be plat on his door frame cuing the staff whe hour is up and ensuring the check,	ST ther y to iced ced	
	(MDS) with an Asses	rterly Minimum Data Set sment Reference Date imented R10 is totally			attending to any needs identified. All were educated to respond to his verbalizations due to his communicat		

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 43

	S FOR MEDICARE &					. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		125045	B. WING		07/1	6/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	
				1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		
HALE AN	UENUE RESTORATIVE C	JARE		HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 600	Continued From page	e 2	F 600			
	dependent on 2+ star mobility, transfer (bet eating (1 staff assist) (1 staff assist), and ir unable to operate a coverbalize needs. Multiple observations 07/15/21 at 9:54 PM 08:57 AM) were mad moaning sounds whice immediately outside for were no staff in the a and no staff went to cover resident. On 07/15/21 at 1:39 I loud crying/wailing ty R10's room. The cry from 3 doors down the Two (2) staff member Room #110, were R1 and did not check on resident's needs. This and saw Certified Nu R10's roommate with (FS)99 finished clear room. The privacy cover R10 and the roommate from any visual contac crying, the resident's and teary-eyed. R10 incontinent brief only between the resident leaning on the wall) a forehead was resting pillows or cushions w	ff physical assistance for bed tween surfaces) dressing, , toileting, bathing, hygiene incontinence care. R10 is call light system or clearly 6 (07/13/21 at 1:55 PM; and 1:39 PM; 07/16/21 at e of R10 heard making loud ch could only be hear from the resident's room. There rea to hear R10's moans check on or address the PM, this surveyor heard a pe of noise coming from ing/wailing could be heard he hallway from Room #110. rs were observed to be in 0 was loudly crying/wailing		capabilities. Identification of Others A whole house audit was c 8/4/21 identifying eleven re- could be at risk based on c capabilities. Systemic Changes Residents identified with co deficits will be placed on th system. All staff will be ed specific resident centered a communication methods to address resident needs. H will be recorded by CNAs of resident's bathroom. Monitoring Checks will be monitored b nurses on each shift, with o checks by DON or her des DON/designee will audit th plan monthly to ensure res communication challenges proper interventions in plac are addressed on the Kard residents will be reviewed of basis during daily rounds. results, along with any corr taken, will be presented to Assurance Process Improv Committee for review and f recommendations. The Q/ will determine the frequence monitoring and the achieve substantial compliance.	esidents who communication be hourly check ucated on alternate o anticipate and lourly checks on a log in the by licensed daily spot ignee. The e resident care idents with have the ce and that they ex. Those on an on-going The audit rective action the Quality vement further API committee cy of ongoing	

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 43

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 11/01/2021 1 APPROVED). 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		125045	B. WING			07 /'	16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		333 WAIANUENUE AVEN IILO, HI 96720	UE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	crying. This surveyor for CNA11 to assess came over and immer- head of R10's bed (H the resident which ca drag along the surfac- instructed CNA11 to s bed and reposition R to why R10 was not of when staff heard the CNA11 reportedly wa roommate with a mea was not alert that R10 Queried CNA11 regan needs and ability. CN reposition without 1-2 known to lean toward right side). CNA11 fur makes noises when F Inquired with CNA11 and/or appropriately ut clipped to R10's bed CNA11 confirmed R11 appropriately utilize th reiterated R10 will ma needs help. On 07/15/21 at 3:10 F review of R10's Electu (EMR). Review of R10 assistance with ADLs diagnoses and impair documents that a teal bed positioning and for the resident's position	he resident's continued finally verbally requested and attend to R10. CNA11 diately started to raise the OB) prior to repositioning used R10's right forehead to e of the wall. Immediately stop raising the head of the 10. Inquired with CNA11 as hecked on or addressed resident crying loudly. s busy assisting R10's and confirmed other staff 0 required assistance. rding R10's positioning NA11 stated R10 is unable to staff assistance and is s the wall (the resident's rther stated R10 usually he needs to be repositioned. if R10 is able to reach use the call light that was (on the lower left corner). 0 is unable to reach or he call light button and ake noises when the resident PM, conducted a record ronic Medical Record 10's care plan documented aily living (ADL) self-care by R10 requires total related to the resident's red mobility. The care plan r- drop bolster for proper or staff to frequently check	F 600				

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 43

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
		125045	B. WING			07/	16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE			1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	which was not implementing fr direct contact with the placing the resident a and potential for prese documented also doc communication, staff needs per non-verbal discomfort/distress ar CNA11 failed to meet needs despite R10 cr On 07/16/21 at 08:45 (NS)60 regarding the NS60 confirmed R10 appropriately and phy button. NS60 stated the resident needs he however, if staff is not hear R10's noises, the assistance. Inquired room, which is one of hall away from the nu Keolamau Unit. NS60 distance of R10's root the noise of the activities staff make it difficult to noise and needs assist attempt to do frequen however, staff is not a rounds frequently. On 07/16/21 at 09:18 concurrent interview v and the Assistant Dire observations made of confirmed staff should positioning needs or a	hented by staff. As a result requent checks R10 was in a wall more than once, t an increased risk of injury sure ulcers. The care plan umented for should anticipate and meet indicators or nd follow-up as indicated. R10's communication ying out in distress. AM, queried Nursing Staff use of a call light for R10. is not capable of rsically using the call light R10 will make noises when elp or is uncomfortable, t in the area and does not en R10 does not receive if the location of R10's two rooms at the end of a rse's station on the 0 confirmed due to the m for the nursing station and ties, residents and other o hear when R10 is making stance. NS60 stated staff t rounds to check R10, always able to complete	F	600			

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 43

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		125045	B. WING			07/	16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE			333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE IILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600 F 656 SS=D	plan, the DON and AI cushion device should not leaning directly or individual care plan in implemented. Furthe ADON regarding the clipped to R10's bed. confirmed R10 is una operate a call light du condition. Queried th regarding staff's abilit noises used to alert s the resident is in the I in the bed furthest fro in the area. The DON would be difficult for s nursing station. Develop/Implement C CFR(s): 483.21(b)(1) \$483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(1) The fac implement a compreh care plan for each res resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that in objectives and timefra medical, nursing, and needs that are identifi assessment. The com describe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483.24, §483.	DON confirmed a cushion or d be used to ensure R10 is in the wall according to R10's iterventions but was not r queried the DON and observation of the call light The DON and ADON ble to appropriately use and e to the resident's medical e DON and ADON y to hear R10's verbal taff for assistance given that ast room down the hall and m the door if the staff is not and ADON confirmed it taff to hear R10 from the comprehensive Care Plan ensive Care Plans cility must develop and tensive person-centered sident, consistent with the th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial fed in the comprehensive aprehensive care plan must		600			8/13/21

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 43

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 11/01/202 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125045	B. WING		07/16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HALE AN	UENUE RESTORATIVE O	CARE		333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE IILO, HI 96720	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETIO
F 656	under §483.10, includ treatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized s rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If findings of the PASAI rationale in the reside (iv)In consultation wit resident's representa (A) The resident's go desired outcomes. (B) The resident's pre- future discharge. Fac whether the resident' community was asse local contact agencie entities, for this purpo (C) Discharge plans i plan, as appropriate, requirements set fort section. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation record review, the fail comprehensive person developed and/or imp objectives and individor residents (Resident (sample. Intervention and communication r according to the reside plan. R36's care plan prevention when staff call light was within h deficient practice, residentation attaining or maintaini	ding the right to refuse 3.10(c)(6). ervices or specialized is the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its ent's medical record. th the resident and the tive(s)- als for admission and eference and potential for cilities must document is desire to return to the ssed and any referrals to s and/or other appropriate ose. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the th in paragraph (c) of this T is not met as evidenced ons, staff interviews, and led to ensure a on-centered care plan was oblemented with measurable dualized interventions for 2	F 656	Corrective Action Resident #10's care plan was reviewe and updated to reflect his current communication and positioning requirements. The Director of Rehab completed a screening on 8/5/21 to evaluate his current seating and positioning equipment. The resident's care plan was reviewed and revised to clarify his needed positioning support. Resident #36 was assess for the abilit use a call light by the Director of Rehab on 8/4/21. She identified and alternato placement option that may be more effective and accessible to the resider	a b ty to ab e

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 43

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 11/01/202 MAPPROVE 0. 0938-039	
STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED	
		125045	B. WING		07	/16/2021	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
			1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE				
HALE ANU	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	JARE		HILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 656	Continued From page	o 7	F 65	56			
1 000	1 0		F OC		and undeted to		
		e impact on the resident's as quality of care and		Care Plan reviewed	-		
	services received.	as quality of cale and		include the new plac Identification of Othe			
				A whole house audit			
	Findings Include:				who were considered		
	J			"non-interview-able"			
	1) Cross Reference	to F600 Free from Abuse		communication defic	its. Eleven Residents		
	and Neglect			were identified at pot	tential risk. A whole		
				house audit was also	o conducted regarding		
		the facility on 10/19/15 with		call light operation. I			
		Epilepsy, Hemiplegia and		not use a push butto			
	hemiparesis following	-		replaced with a panc	ake call light.		
		nage affecting the left Ibnormal posture, muscle		Systemic Changes Resident identified a	nd		
		sion, vascular dementia		"non-interview-able"			
	without behavioral dis				it will be screened by		
	dysphagia, and tachy	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			munication strategies		
	,			and integrate them ir	-		
	Review of R10's quar	rterly Minimum Data Set		and daily care. Educ	cation will be provided		
	(MDS) with an Asses	sment Reference Date		to staff through daily	huddles updating		
		imented R10 is totally		them on the resident			
		ff physical assistance for bed		directions for care.	u		
		tween surfaces) dressing,		nursing meetings, ec			
	• • • •	, toileting, bathing, hygiene		resident needs and c	•		
	(1 staff assist), and ir			including communica other risk factors.	auon challenges and		
	On 07/13/21 2:40 PM	1, observed R10's bed was		Monitoring			
		and directly against the wall			will audit the resident		
		bed. R10 was resting in bed			ensure resident with		
	-	R10's body leaning up		communication chall	enges have the		
		R10's head rested up against			in place and that they		
		no pillows or cushions		are addressed on the			
		and the wall. R10 remained			ewed on an on-going		
	in that position until a	atter 3:10 PM.		basis in daily rounds			
	On 07/15/01 -+ 4.00	DM this survey or based a			ction action taken will		
		PM, this surveyor heard a pe of noise coming from		be presented to the review and further re			
1							
		ing/wailing could be heard		The QAPI committee			

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 43

	S FOR MEDICARE &				OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				SURVEY PLETED	
		125045	B. WING		07/	16/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
HALE AN	UENUE RESTORATIVE C	CARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 656	F 656 Continued From page 8 members were observed to be in the room of the crying/wailing and did not address the resident making the crying/wailing sound. Upon entering the room, observed Certified Nurse Aide (CNA)11 assisting R10's roommate with a meal and Facility Staff (FS)99 carried on with cleaning the room floor. CNA11 was unable to directly see R10, while assisting R10's roommate because the privacy curtain separated the two residents. Observed R10 with a red face, with tears due to crying, with a small blanket between R10's right knee and the wall and the right side of R10's forehead was resting directly on the wall. There were no pillows or cushions observed on R10's bed. Also observed a call light clipped to the lower left part of R10's bed. CNA11 approached R10 only after this surveyor requested assistance for R10. CNA11 came over and immediately started to raise the head of R10's bed (HOB) prior to repositioning the resident which caused R10's right forehead to drag along the surface of the wall. Requested for CNA11 to stop and reposition R10 before elevating the HOB further and CNA11 complied. Inquired with CNA11 as to why R10 was not checked on or addressed when staff heard the resident crying loudly. CNA11 reportedly was busy assisting R10's roommate with a meal and confirmed other staff was not alert that R10 required assistance. Queried CNA11 regarding R10's positioning needs and ability. CNA11 stated R10 is unable to reposition without 1-2 staff assistance and is known to lean towards the wall (the resident's right side) due to the resident's medical condition. Inquired with CNA11 if R10 is able to reach and/or appropriately use the call light that was clipped to R10's bed (on the lower left corner). CNA11 confirmed R10 is unable to reach or appropriately		F 656	achievement of substantial comp	liance.		

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 43

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		125045	B. WING			07/16/2021		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ADE		1:	333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE			
	JENUE RESTORATIVE C			н	IILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	Continued From page medical condition.		F	656				
	review of R10's Electr (EMR). Review of R1 R10 has Activity of Da deficit as evidenced b assistance with ADLs diagnoses and impair documented for bed p bolster for proper bed needs to be placed un shoulder and arm and positioning frequently prevent R10 from lean towards the wall. Sta tear-drop bolster (cus away from the wall du 07/13/21 at 2:40 PM at On 07/16/21 at 09:18 concurrent interview w and the Assistant Dire observations made of confirmed staff should positioning needs or at R10. After reviewing plan, the DON and AE cushion device should not leaning directly or individual care plan in implemented. Furthe ADON regarding the of clipped to R10's bed.	0's care plan documented aily living (ADL) self-care by R10 requires total related to the resident's ed mobility. The care plan positioning, a tear- drop positioning, the angle side inderneath R10's right d staff should check R10's and reposition as needed to ning too much the right, ff did not implement the hion) or reposition R10 uring observations made on and 07/12/21 at 1:39 PM. AM, conducted a with the Director of Nursing ector of Nursing regarding FR10. The DON and ADON d have assisted R10 with alerted other staff to assist R10's comprehensive care DON confirmed a cushion or d be used to ensure R10 is in the wall according to R10's iterventions but was not r quired the DON and observation of the call light						
	and Neglect	o F600 Free from Abuse ns on 07/15/21 at 2:40 PM						

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 43

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125045	B. WING			07/	16/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>		
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 656	of R10 leaning in dire This surveyor heard F from approximately 3 immediately outside to the presence of two s immediately check on needs until this surve R10. Observed a call lower left portion of R resident's legs. Inquit the placement of the of R10 is not capable of light or have the cogn appropriately utilize th CNA11 as to how R10 and if so how does R R10 will generally ma assistance. On 07/15/21 at 3:10 F review of R10's Electri (EMR). Review of R1 interventions foe staff needs per physical/no discomfort/distress ar On 07/16/21 at 08:45 (NS)60 regarding the NS60 confirmed R10 appropriately and phy button. NS60 stated the resident needs he however, if staff is no hear R10's noises, the assistance. Inquired room, which is one of hall away from the nu Keolamau Unit. NS60	ct contact with the wall. R10 crying/wailing loudly, doors down the hallway he resident's room. Despite taff in the room, staff did not r R10 or address R10's yor requested staff to assist light button clipped to the 10's bed, away from the red with CNA11 regarding call light. CNA11 confirmed physically using the call itive capacity to he call light. Inquired with 0 can alert staff of needs 10 alert staff. CNA11 stated ke noises to alert staff for PM, conducted a record ronic Medical Record 0's care plan documented to anticipate and meet on-verbal indicators r ad follow-up as indicated. AM, queried Nursing Staff use of a call light for R10. is not capable of rsically using the call light R10 will make noises when elp or is uncomfortable, t in the area and does not en R10 does not receive if the location of R10's two rooms at the end of a	F	656	5			

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 43

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES				FOR	D: 11/01/2021 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		125045	B. WING			07	/16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		13	333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		
				Н	IILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	staff make it difficult to noise and needs assist attempt to do frequen however, staff is not a rounds frequently. On 07/16/21 at 09:18 concurrent interview v and the Assistant Direct the use of a call light ADON confirmed R10 use and operate a cal medical condition. In addressing R10 makin alerting staff of needs 3) An observation of F at 09:32 AM. R36 was eyes closed and he w his name was called s	ties, residents and other b hear when R10 is making stance. NS60 stated staff t rounds to check R10, lways able to complete AM, conducted a with the Director of Nursing for R10. The DON and is unable to appropriately I light due to the resident's quired how the facility is ng noises as a means of R36 was made on 07/15/21 is sitting up in bed with his as slow to respond when several times in a loud tone.	F 6	56			
	the rolling bedside tab signs (VS) monitor (er pressure (BP) and he apparatus was placed difficulty opening his e he needed help with h that R36's call light was of his pillow. Surveyor reach up and activate for R36's call light and his pillow and stated, room and stated, "I le to help someone else A review of R36's care AM on 07/16/21. Und	I next to his bed. He had eyes and groggily stated that his eggs. Surveyor noted as up high on the right side asked RN12 if R36 can his call light. RN12 looked found it on the right side of "No." CNA10 entered the ft him (R36) because I had					

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 43

						NO. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		125045	B. WING			07/16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE ANU	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 656	Continued From page	2 12	F 6	56		
	(history) of falls, RLE cellulitis (serious back LE (lower extremity)	(right lower extremity) erial infection of the skin), /enous stasis ulceration.				
	not sustain serious in through the review da 01/06/2021," "Interve	ntions/TasksCall light frequently to call and wait				
F 689 SS=G	Free of Accident Haz	ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F 68	39		8/11/21
	supervision and assis accidents.	sident receives adequate stance devices to prevent				
	Based on observatio reviews, the facility fa residents, R103, R30 residing at the facility sustained major injuri continues to suffer fro practice resulted in the R103; R302 was tran	2 and R39, from falls while R103 and R302 had es after their falls and R39 om falls. The deficient e decline and expiration of sferred to acute care and suffer from a major injury if		Residents #103 and 302 no lo at the facility. Resident #36 ha mattress added to his sleep su 7/15/21 to provide him better a support while in bed. Identification of others A whole house audit was com focused residents who were a for falls. High Risk residents in were residents with three or m within the last quarter and falls	ad an air urface on and safer pleted that t high risk dentified iore falls	
		the electronic medical 4/21 at 03:14 PM. The		injuries since August, 2020. A eleven residents were identifie these two groups of high risk r Systemic Changes	A total of ed to be in	

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 43

			()(0) 1			0.0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		125045	B. WING		07/	16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE	
HALE AN	UENUE RESTORATIVE O	CARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 13	F 68	39		
		ort dated 05/06/21 stated		The eleven high fall risk	residents fall care	
		on the floor lying next to her		plans were reviewed and		
		sessment noted that she had		IDT on 8/6/21. Education		
		houlder. R103 was sent to		risk care plans was comp	•	
		ency Department (ED) at		nursing staff and CNAs of		
	07:25 AM. At 07:25 t	the ED informed the facility		staff will be educated on	fall prevention	
	staff that R103 sustai	ined a proximal right		and interventions post fa	lls. Licensed	
	humeral fracture (righ	nt upper arm) verified by		nursing staff will be educ	ated on	
	x-ray.			conducting a root cause	analysis at the	
				time of the fall. The curre		
		of the report: "R103 is an		fall huddle immediately a	fter the fall with	
	88-year-old female a	-		the resident's care provid		
		n care. At 04:35 resident		and the interventions will		
		n the floor beside her bed		and added to the care pla		
		ulder and right hip. R103		CNAs will be updated on		
		of hard stool noted on the		the pre-shift huddle by re		
		The resident indicated that		signing the communication	-	
		er pain and demonstrated		Residents will be referred		
		er right hand. Physician		nursing for post fall scree		
		t to be sent to the ED for		was educated on call light		
	evaluation."			to answer lights in a time	ay manner to	
	"Night shift nurse we	a interviewed and stated that		prevent falls.		
		s interviewed and stated that be asleep twenty minutes		Monitoring The DON/designee will a	udit the	
		the certified nurse aide		completion of the pre-shi		
		er. Resident was toileted		reviewing the communication	•	
		ours before fallAfter a		Falls will be discussed by		
		n, staff felt that it is likely that		the next Grand Round to		
		ent of BM and moved		completion and effective		
		onsequentially rolled out of		documentation, intervent		
	bed landing on the flo			plan updates associated		
				Falls will be discussed du		
	Surveyor reviewed di	scharge summary from the		Resident at Risk meeting		
	-	n 07/16/21 at 1:00 PM.		the IDT. The audit result		
		ession: 1. Acute fracture of		corrective action taken, v		
	the surgical neck of the			to the QAPI committee for		
	(shoulder X-ray)"			further recommendations	s. The QAPI	
	following: "Findings	.A large amount of stool is		committee will determine	the frequency of	
	noted throughout the	entire colon, consistent with		ongoing monitoring and a	achiovomont of	

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 43

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		125045	B. WING			07/	16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE			333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE IILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	hip radiographs)" Surveyor reviewed th (EMR) for R103 on 07 Progress notes review "05/06/21 15:57. Adm Admitted from care he diagnosis of dementia Hearing loss, Constip floor and got sent to H and returned on same proximal humeral fract to total one to two-pel daily living (ADL's). R upper extremity (RUE pain medium. Sling is "05/13/21 14:47 R103 pain and discomfort to have poor oral intake feed resident. Continu mealtime and residen helped her with her m started on intravenou "05/16/21 13:59 Resid bedcontinues with p meals, noted grimacin Lidocaine patch to rig management."	c impaction (Pelvis and right e Electronic medical record 7/14/21 at 4:12 PM. wed revealed: hission assessment. ome on 04/30/21 with a, Mild Protein Malnutrition, ation On 5/4/21 found on HMC for further evaluation e day with diagnosis of right cture. Requires extensive rson assist for activities of esident complained of right c) pain with movement, rated s in place." 8 continue to complain of o right shoulder. Continue to even tried to encourage and ue to have cough during it refused to eat when staff heals. MD ordered and s (IV) fluids." dent stayed in boor oral intake, refused ng with movements, applied ht shoulder for pain	F	689	substantial compliance.		
	physical therapy sess	ed in her wheelchair after a ion. R103 was taken the I treatment and diagnosed					

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 43

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		125045	B. WING			_	07/	16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ADE		1	1333 WAIANUENUE AVEN	UE		
	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		H	HILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page with a fracture of the in questionable incomplet the base of the neck of Surveyor reviewed the the acute care hospita documentation at 20: discussion with son w will not be able to use of her shoulder fractur non-ambulatory and b indication to fix her hi "05/25/21 at 15:20 (3: hip greater trochanter extension into femora and lower extremity in surgery based on frail "05/27/21 09:16 Phys Patient is unable to for pain with bed mobility motion to bilateral ext mobility. Not present at this time."	e 15 right greater trochanter and ete nondisplaced fracture of of the right femur. e discharge summary from al dated 05/24/21. MD 13 (8:13 PM) "Had a /hich I explained that R103 e a walker anymore because re and that if she is bed-bound there may be no		689				
	falls. Goal: R103 will requiring hospitalizati Initiated: 04/30/21 (ini resident will be free fr initiated: 05/13/21."	7/21: "R103 is at risk for I not sustain serious injury on through the review date. itial admission). The om fall over the next review. entions for constipation						

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 43

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 11/01/2021 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		125045	B. WING			07/ [,]	16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		333 WAIANUENUE AVEN IILO, HI 96720	UE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	to have constipation a 05/04/21 when hard s R103 was noted to ha she was evaluated at Progress note written PM). "IDT meeting to 05/27/21. It was noted down and was overhe moaning noise. Her ri was in a splint due to fracture. The certified that the resident had j with rehabilitation. It a resident may have fal landing on the floor in Resident was assisten head-to-toe assessme Resident was noted to hip/leg and moaned w there. She denied pai Scattered small bruise She had a purplish br left cheek bone. When resident stated, "Ow, moaning and grimacin assessment. Notificat appropriately." Surveyor reviewed the on 07/16/21 at 10:15 Assessment review d was noted to have a s functional abilities cha (admission assessme)	05/13/21. R103 was noted at the time of her first fall on stool was found on the floor. ave colon impaction when the ED. on 06/03/21 15:03 (3:03 discuss R103's fall on d that she was lying face eard making a slight ght upper extremity (RUE) a previous fall with a nurse aide (CNA) reported just returned from working appears likely that the len asleep and fell forward front of her wheelchair. d back in bed and a full ent was completed by RN. o be guarding her right when asked if she had pain n to any other areas. es were noted to her knees. uise that appeared on her n asked what happened, ow, ow." Continued ng was noted during ions were made e minimum data set (MDS)	F 689				

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 43

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ANI CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & M					FORM): 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	ECONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
	125045	B. WING			07/	16/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE ANUENUE RESTORATIVE CA	ARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVEN HILO, HI 96720	UE		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI INCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
today and daughter was Surveyor interviewed f (DON) and assistant d on 07/16/21 at 09:26 A resident was consider so what type of intervet to the first fall? Details follows: The DON summarized on 05/04/21. It was be in bed, repositioned he the floor. She was toil couldn't recall how she amount of hard stool (bathroom. She was a a lot during the day. H would fall asleep easil chair. The root cause the middle of the night trying to get up and sli We gave her a pressu she repositioned in be We cannot stop all fall as possible. The secco 05/24/21 when R103 w wheelchair after her pl The therapist left her s the call light. Surveyor asked if R10 chair unsupervised, es documented that she f in her chair? The DOI stated that R013 was	expired at 1320 (1:20 PM) as in the room. the director of nursing director of nursing (ADON) AM. Surveyor asked if the ed a high risk for falls and if entions were in place prior s of the interview are as d the first fall that occurred elieved that R103 was lying erself in bed and slid onto leted before that. She e fell; she had a small BM). She did say heavy sleeper and sleeps distorically was sleepy, she y while sitting up in her was related to waking up in t needing to have a BM and id out of bed. the call light would go on. Is, but we can keep it safe ond fall happened on was left in her room in her hysical therapy session. sitting up in her chair with	F 689				

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 43

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		125045	B. WING				07/	16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
HALE ANU	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE			333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE IILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECT) CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page asleep.	: 18	F	689				
	acute care hospital af have a change in her have decline in her ac (ADL's)? The DON re referral was started w care hospital. When she declined. Hospic and she expired on 00 2) On 07/13/21 at 1:4 facility's Office of Hea completed Event Rep incident (FRI) about F 2:45 PM. Details incl nursing assistant (CN pressure (BP) at "142 had low BP. R302 wa left the room to report low BP. At "1445" or 2 lying on the floor in fro was not responding to elevated R302's legs low at 99/59, HR (hea her eyes and became The physician and da sustained skin tears to the "back of her scalp A "Health Status Note 07:21 (AM) by the RN sent to the emergency	esponded yes; a Hospice hile she was at the acute she came back to the facility e was started on 06/03/21 5/21/21. 5 PM, surveyor reviewed the lth Care Assurance (OHCA) ort for a facility reported 302's fall on 08/03/20 at uded that the certified A) checked R302's blood 0" or 2:20 PM that day. She s lying in bed when the CNA to the nurse about R302's 2:45 PM, R302 was found ont of the bathroom. R302 o painful stimuli. Staff then and checked her BP, "it was itr rate) 100." R302 opened e verbally responsive. ughter were notified. R302 o both arms and a bruise to						
	to test for motor funct A "Health Status Note	ion. " documented on 08/04/20						

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 43

CENTER STATEMENT		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION		FORM OMB NO (X3) DATE	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391 SURVEY LETED
AND FLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING	3	•	COMP	LETED
		125045	B. WING		—	07/	16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE AN	UENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVEN HILO, HI 96720	UE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	the hospital for bleedi rapture" (sic). Continued review of F R302 is a 99-year-old Alzheimer's disease (brain disorder affection behavior), dementia (affecting memory, thin severe enough to inter chronic kidney diseas kidneys to filter waster body), uterovaginal pr and ligaments stretch provide enough suppurinary leakage and th heaviness) and freque R302's care plan rever is at risk for falls due related to Dementia, of 12/18/2019" "Goal - T serious injury requirin review date. Date Initi "Interventions/Tasks CHECKS RESIDENT HELP AND HAS URII ISSUES. Date Initiate In the afternoon of 07 R302's facility inciden a fall on 06/07/20 at 00 bruise on her left han 06/08/20 at 11:30 PM have any visible injury on 06/12/20 at 2:20 P injury but she compla	d that R302 was admitted to ng in the brain and "bladder R302's EMR revealed that female with diagnoses of: gradual and progressive ig memory, thinking and a group of symptoms hking and social abilities erfere daily life), heart failure, e (CKD, failure of the in the blood and fluid in the rolapse (pelvic floor muscles and weaken and no longer ort for the uterus causing he sensation of pelvic ent falls. ealed for "Focus - Resident to poor safety awareness comorbidities. Date Initiated: The resident will not sustain g hospitalization through the iated: 12/19/2019," FREQUENT SAFETY WILL NOT CALL FOR NARY FREQUENCY d: 06/12/2020" /15/21, surveyor reviewed t reports for falls. R302 had i2:30 AM and sustained a	F 68	19			

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 43

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· <i>`</i>		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		125045	B. WING			_	07/	16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
		ADE		1	333 WAIANUENUE AVENU	UE		
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		н	HLO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	stated to staff that she she was found to hav and cut to her left kne on 07/03/20 at 11:45 of left knee pain and r fall on 07/27/20 at 09: a small lump to the le redness to her left kne (14:45), R302 had he where she sustained ruptured bladder. She care facility on 08/04/ The ADON and DON 07/16/21 at 09:20 AM R302 was considered staff. The DON stated needed one to one ca slept, she slept very s stated that R302 was she was "up 20 times spasms, medications co-morbidities (other m made her feel uncom surgical candidate." S DON that if R302 was wouldn't she have on stated, "She would get tired if (Refer F725) 3) An observation of F at 09:32 AM. R36 was eyes closed and was name was called seve breakfast tray was ha rolling bedside table if (VS) monitor (equipm	e fell in the bathroom, and e a skin tear on her left wrist e. R302 experienced a fall PM (23:45) with complaints no visible injury. R302 had a 45 AM which she sustained ft side of her head and ee. On 08/03/20 at 2:45 PM r final fall in the facility a bruise on her scalp and e was transferred to an acute 20. were interviewed on . Surveyor asked them if I for one-to-one care with a that they didn't think she are because "when she soundly." The DON further difficult to care for because at night, had muscle	F	689				

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 43

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		125045	B. WING			07/	16/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
HALE ANU	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE			333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE ILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	bed. He had difficulty groggily stated that he Surveyor noted that F on the right side of his RN12 if R36 can read light. RN12 looked for on the right side of his CNA10 entered the ro (R36) because I had to (Refer F919) A review of R36's EM of 07/16/21. A review progress notes revea multiple falls. R36 had 07/15/21 at 08:03 AM his 4th and 5th toes of review of R36's EMR previous falls on 01/0 05/16/21. R36 is rece diagnoses of history of weakness, cognitive of retention of urine. A subsequent review done. Under "Focus - for falls due to impain falls, RLE (right lower bacterial infection of t extremity) venous stat 01/06/21," "Goal - The serious injury requirin review date. Date Init "Interventions/Tasks . Remind frequently to	opening his eyes and e needed help with his eggs. (36's call light was up high s pillow. Surveyor asked ch up and activate his call r R36's call light and found it s pillow and stated, "No." oom and stated, "I left him to go help someone else." R was done in the morning of "Event Notes" in R36's led that R36 has had d sustained a fall on . He had two open areas to n his right foot. Further revealed that R36 had 7/21, 04/06/21 and iving Hospice care and has of falls, generalized muscle communication deficit and of R36's care plan was FALLS: Resident is at risk ed balance, hx (history) of extremity) cellulitis (serious he skin), LE (lower sis ulceration. Date initiated: e resident will not sustain g hospitalization through the	F6	i89			
F 725 SS=E	Sufficient Nursing Sta	ff	F 7	'25			8/13/21

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 43

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
		125045	B. WING			07/	16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•••	
		4.5.5		1	1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		H	HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	Continued From page CFR(s): 483.35(a)(1)(§483.35(a) Sufficient The facility must have the appropriate comp provide nursing and m resident safety and at practicable physical, m well-being of each res resident assessments and considering the m diagnoses of the facili accordance with the f at §483.70(e). §483.35(a)(1) The fac by sufficient numbers types of personnel on nursing care to all res resident care plans: (i) Except when waive this section, licensed (ii) Other nursing pers limited to nurse aides §483.35(a)(2) Except paragraph (e) of this s designate a licensed nurse on each tour of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews, the facility	22 2) Staff. e sufficient nursing staff with etencies and skills sets to elated services to assure tain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by a and individual plans of care umber, acuity and ity's resident population in acility must provide services of each of the following a 24-hour basis to provide idents in accordance with ed under paragraph (e) of nurses; and sonnel, including but not when waived under section, the facility must nurse to serve as a charge duty. is not met as evidenced n, record review and		725	DEFICIENCY)	le	
	to impact the health a residents. R103 and F with injuries. R36 is d	R302 had unattended falls			with his care plan revised to addressing positioning and communication needs. Resident #157's identity was not disclo in the survey resident list provided to the facility.	OMB NO. 0938 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/16/202 ZIP CODE N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE JACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE JACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE JACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE SURVEY COMP DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (COMPLETED DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (CO	

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 43

			0.00				
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		125045	B. WING			07/	16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE AN	UENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE			33 WAIANUENUE AVENUE LO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 725	Continued From page	23	F 72	25			
		to R10 crying or other			Identification of others		
		tance. R10 is dependent on			A whole house audit was conducted		
		eeds and all care needs and			identified eleven residents who were		
		rough various sound for			considered un-interview-able due to		
		nable to appropriate use the			communication deficits. Without the		
	call light system.				identification of Resident #157, the fac		
					identified 14 potential residents who w		
	Findings Include:				be able to provide feedback similar to	the	
					situation described in the deficiency.		
		ended fall on 05/04/21 at the			Systemic Changes		
		a fracture of the upper arm.			14 interview-able residents were ident		
		03 had a second unattended			and asked about consistent use of call		
		being left unsupervised in she fell face first to the floor			lights when needed. All 14 were provid with education on 8/8/21 and reassura		
		racture. After returning to			of the importance of using the call light		
		1 R103 significantly declined			system to address their needs irrespec		
	and expired on 06/21				of their perceptions of staffing. Regard		
					an MDS Nurse supporting residents di	-	
	2) Surveyor interview	ed an anonymous staff on			care, it is an industry as well as best		
	07/15/21 at 9:45 AM	who stated that today the			practice to cross-train staff to ensure the	he	
	minimum data set (M	DS) nurse is helping to with			uninterrupted 24 hour provision of		
		iistration pass, because			resident care and services, particularly		
		ick today. Surveyor asked if			the event that staffing is challenged. T		
	-	nort on this unit, (W unit).			nurse providing services during the da		
		lately we have been short,			identified is an experienced nursing ho	ome	
	staff are out sick.				RN, who has full capabilities and		
	2) Survey or interview	ad D157 an 07/15/01 at			competencies to serve our residents w	men	
		ed R157 on 07/15/21 at lert and oriented to name,			called upon. The facility utilized an online application	'n	
		en the surveyor asked if			system to recruit and hire new employ		
	•	aff to help or the other			This system "spiders" other online		
		eded help and do staff			application systems such as Indeed,		
		ses the call light? R157			Glass Door, Google, and many more		
	replied, not all the tim	e. The other day there were			employment websites to attract		
		I didn't press the call light			applicants. The online application sys	tem	
		were busy with the others. I			allows us to monitor our applicant flow	,	
	· · ·	when I know they don't have			which is reviewed on a daily basis,		
	enough staff.				allowing us an opportunity to quickly		
					respond to and immediately engage		

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 43

	S FOR MEDICARE &				OMB NO. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125045	B. WING		07/16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HALE AN	UENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETIC
F 725	 4) 07/16/21: During to Performance improve DON and Administratifacility is short, assign assistant ADON will signals where appropriate. To priority for staffing dures idents who are reconstructed and the signal where appropriate. To priority for staffing dures international signals where appropriate and the residents who are reconstructed unit manager is current manager on the K un facility requires one reshift. R10 was admitted to diagnoses including to hemiparesis following intracerebral hemorphic non-dominant side, and weakness, hypertens without behavioral dis dysphagia, and tachy Review of R10's quare (MDS) with an Assess (ARD) 04/07/21 docude dependent on 2+ staff mobility, transfer (better eating (1 staff assist)) (1 staff assist), and in unable to operate a coverbalize needs. Multiple observations 07/15/21 at 9:54 PM 108:57 AM) were madimo moaning sounds white 	the facility on 10/19/15 with Egistered nurse on each the facility on 10/19/15 with Egistered nurse on each	F 72		es. Our paid day with area ls and udents. It s, as well d training area. We s incentive age ering open e all re able to der to r staff, and of our oss train internal oports to and ommittee he

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 43

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		-	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		125045	B. WING		_	07/	16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE ANU	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVEN HILO, HI 96720	IUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	Continued From page resident.	25	F 72	5			
	from the hallway cryin could be heard from to There were two (2) st upon entering the roo (CNA)11 was assistin meal and Facility Staf the floor and exited the was drawn between F which blocked CNA11 R10. Observed R10 face appeared red with Inquired with CNA11 checked on or address resident crying loudly busy assisting R10's confirmed he/she did R10 required. Queries positioning needs and is unable to reposition and is known to lean resident's right side). usually makes noises repositioned. Inquired to reach and/or approt that was clipped to R ² corner). CNA11 confi reach or appropriately and reiterated R10 wi resident needs help. On 07/15/21 at 3:10 F review of R10's Electu (EMR). Review of R1 R10 has Activity of Da deficit as evidenced b	as to why R10 was not sed when staff heard the . CNA11 stated he/she was roommate with a meal and not alert other staff to assist d CNA11 regarding R10's d ability. CNA11 stated R10 n without 1-2 staff assistance towards the wall (the CNA11 further stated R10 when he needs to be d with CNA11 if R10 is able priately use the call light 10's bed (on the lower left rmed R10 is unable to y utilize the call light button Il make noises when the PM, conducted a record ronic Medical Record 0's care plan documented aily living (ADL) self-care					

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 43

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	PLE CONSTRUCTION	_	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125045	B. WING			07/	16/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVEN	NUE		
				HILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	documents that a team bed positioning and for the resident's position prevent R10 from lear which was not implement of not implementing fr direct contact with the placing the resident a and potential for press documented also doc communication, staff needs per non-verbal discomfort/distress an CNA11 failed to meet needs despite R10 cm On 07/16/21 at 08:45 (NS)60 regarding the NS60 confirmed R10 appropriately and phy button. NS60 stated the resident needs he however, if staff is not hear R10's noises, the assistance. Inquired room, which is one of hall away from the nu Keolamau Unit. NS60 distance of R10's root the noise of the activiti staff make it difficult to noise and needs assis although staff attempt check on R10, staff at	ed mobility. The care plan - drop bolster for proper or staff to frequently check ing and reposition to hing up against the wall hented by staff. As a result requent checks R10 was in a wall more than once, t an increased risk of injury sure ulcers. The care plan umented for should anticipate and meet indicators or ad follow-up as indicated. R10's communication ying out in distress. AM, queried Nursing Staff use of a call light for R10. is not capable of sically using the call light R10 will make noises when up or is uncomfortable, t in the area and does not en R10 does not receive if the location of R10's two rooms at the end of a rse's station on the D confirmed due to the m for the nursing station and ties, residents and other o hear when R10 is making stance. NS60 stated t to do frequent rounds to re not always able to assist hat the resident needs help.	F 72	25			
	noise and needs assist although staff attempt check on R10, staff at R10 or made aware th On 07/16/21 at 09:18	stance. NS60 stated to do frequent rounds to re not always able to assist nat the resident needs help.					

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 43

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		125045	B. WING				07/	16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E		
				.	1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE			
HALE AN	UENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		1	HILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	 observations made of confirmed staff should positioning needs or a R10 when staff heard need for help. Further ADON regarding the clipped to R10's bed. confirmed R10 is una operate a call light du condition. Queried th regarding staff's abilit noises used to alert s the resident is in the I in the bed furthest from in the area. The DON would be difficult for s nursing station. 5) In the afternoon of R302's facility inciden a fall on 06/07/20 at 00 bruise on her left han 06/08/20 at 11:30 PM have any visible injury on 06/12/20 at 2:20 P injury but she compla and hip. On 07/02/20 stated to staff that she she was found to hav and cut to her left knee pain and I fall on 07/27/20 at 09 a small lump to the le redness to her left knee where she sustained 	ector of Nursing regarding f R10. The DON and ADON d have assisted R10 with alerted other staff to assist the resident vocalizing the er queried the DON and observation of the call light The DON and ADON ble to appropriately use and the to the resident's medical the DON and ADON ble to appropriately use and the to the resident's medical the DON and ADON ble to appropriately use and the to the resident's medical the DON and ADON ble to appropriately use and the to the resident's medical the DON and ADON ble to appropriately use and the to the resident's medical the DON and ADON ble to appropriately use and the to the resident's medical the DON and ADON the to the resident's medical the DON and Sustained a	F	725				

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 43

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		125045	B. WING		_	07/	16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ADE	1	333 WAIANUENUE AVENU	UE		
TALE AND	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE	H	IILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFEREI	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	Continued From page care facility on 08/04/	20.	F 725				
	The ADON and DON 07/16/21 at 09:20 AM R302 was considered staff. The DON stated needed one to one ca slept, she slept very s stated that R302 was she was "up 20 times spasms, medications co-morbidities (other made her feel uncom surgical candidate." S DON that if R302 was wouldn't she have on stated, "She would get tired if 6) An observation of F at 09:32 AM. R36 was eyes closed and was name was called seve breakfast tray was ha rolling bedside table if (VS) monitor (equipm rate) on a rolling appa bed. He had difficulty groggily stated that he Surveyor noted that F	were interviewed on I. Surveyor asked them if I for one-to-one care with I that they didn't think she are because "when she soundly." The DON further difficult to care for because at night, had muscle for hemorrhoids, medical diagnoses) that fortable and she was not a Surveyor then queried the is difficult to care for, then ie to one care? The DON If she had one to one care." R36 was made on 07/15/21 is sitting up in bed with his slow to respond when his eral times in a loud tone. His rdly touched and sat on the in front of him. A vital signs ent to check BP and heart aratus was placed next to his opening his eyes and e needed help with his eggs. R36's call light was up high					
	RN12 if R36 can read light. RN12 looked for on the right side of his CNA10 entered the ro (R36) because I had f 7) RN9 was interview	s pillow. Surveyor asked ch up and activate his call r R36's call light and found it s pillow and stated, "No." bom and stated, "I left him to go help someone else." ed on 07/16/21 at 10:50 AM. are short-staffed "because					

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 43

			0		OMB NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125045	B. WING		07/16/2021
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
HALE ANU	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETIO
F 725	Continued From page	29	F 72	5	
	•	e have trained nurses and			
		them left." She further			
		help out by covering shifts ort-staffed, but she also ff.			
F 812 SS=E		ore/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 2)	F 812	2	8/6/21
	§483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -	y requirements.			
		ed satisfactory by federal,			
		es. ood items obtained directly subject to applicable State			
	and local laws or regu	ulations.			
		s not prohibit or prevent roduce grown in facility			
	gardens, subject to co	ompliance with applicable			
	safe growing and food	d-handling practices. es not preclude residents			
		s not procured by the facility.			
		prepare, distribute and			
	serve food in accorda standards for food se	nce with professional rvice safety			
		is not met as evidenced			
		n, staff interview and review		Corrective Action	
	of policy, the facility fa stored in the walk-in r	ailed to label two containers efrigerator.		On 7/13/21, the Food Services Dir immediately disposed of the two un containers.	
	Findings Include:			Identification of others The Food Service Director comple	ted
		n of the kitchen walk-in		routine kitchen rounds during and	
		21 at 10:30 AM, a container ressing and a container of		the survey with no other undated containers found.	

Event ID: DJQK11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 43

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				OMPLETED
		125045	B. WING			07/16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	01110/2021
				1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUI	E	
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 812	Continued From page	e 30	F 81	2		
	10	not labeled with the dates	1.01	Systemic Changes		
		d. There were more than			on the Use By Date	
		aining for the Thousand			are posted in multiple	
		around half the contents			nen for staff reference.	
	remaining for the Bar	beque Sauce.			Director will complete	
					to ensure all foods	
		AM, the Food Service		are dated with the U	-	
	Director (FSD) was q	labeled. FSD acknowledged			en refrigerated foods. vill complete the Cooks	
	-	rs were not labeled and		Closing Checklist ev	-	
		beled with the dates that they		opened refrigerated	• •	
		roceeded and removed the		labeled properly. Or		
	two containers from t	he shelf.		received re-training	covering the labeling	
				requirements for ref	rigerated food.	
	-	policy on Food Safety		Monitoring		
		is stored and maintained in a arry manner following federal,		The Food Services I completes a weekly		
	state and local guidel				ms and their labeling.	
		acterial growth. Guidelines;		The chef will also do	0	
		num of six inches off the		weekly, resolving an	y issues identified at	
	floor, pre-packaged for	ood is placed in a leak-proof,		the time of of it's find	ding. The audit	
	pest-proof, non-absor			results, along with a		
	-	fitting lid. The container is		taken, will be preser		
		e of the contents and date		committee for review		
	(when the item is tran	Date" is noted on the label or		will determine the free	THE QAPI committee	
		ble. The "use by date"		monitoring and achie		
	guide is easily access	-		compliance.		
	involved with residen					
F 842		-	F 84	2		8/13/21
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5),	483.70(i)(1)-(5)				
	8483.20(f)(5) Resider	nt-identifiable information.				
		elease information that is				
	resident-identifiable to					
		lease information that is				
	resident-identifiable to					
	accordance with a co	ntract under which the agent				

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 43

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		125045	B. WING			_	07/	16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE			333 WAIANUENUE AVEN IILO, HI 96720	UE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	except to the extent the to do so. §483.70(i) Medical real §483.70(i)(1) In accord professional standard must maintain medicat that are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docume (iii) Readily accessible (iv) Systematically org §483.70(i)(2) The faci- all information contain regardless of the form- records, except when (i) To the individual, o- representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, pay operations, as permitt with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health a- neglect, or domestic v- activities, judicial and law enforcement purp purposes, research pur- medical examiners, fu- a serious threat to health by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The faci- record information ag- unauthorized use.	lisclose the information he facility itself is permitted cords. dance with accepted s and practices, the facility al records on each resident ented; e; and ganized lity must keep confidential hed in the resident's records, h or storage method of the release is- r their resident permitted by applicable law; yment, or health care ted by and in compliance stativities, reporting of abuse, violence, health oversight administrative proceedings,	F	842				

If continuation sheet Page 32 of 43

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 11/01/ FORM APPRC OMB NO. 0938-(
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125045	B. WING		07/16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	i
HALE ANU	JENUE RESTORATIVE (CARE			
				HILO, HI 96720	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLE
F 842		required by State law; or	F 842	2	
 (ii) Five years from the date of discharge when there is no requirement in State law; or (iii) For a minor, 3 years after a resident reacher legal age under State law. §483.70(i)(5) The medical record must contain (i) Sufficient information to identify the resident (ii) A record of the resident's assessments; (iii) The comprehensive plan of care and service provided; (iv) The results of any preadmission screening 		ent in State law; or ars after a resident reaches			
		ion to identify the resident; sident's assessments; ive plan of care and services			
	professional's progre (vi) Laboratory, radio	ucted by the State; e's, and other licensed			
	-	Γ is not met as evidenced			
	Based on record rew failed to ensure the c (neuro) monitoring as her fall. Neuro check possible brain injury s small change from ba start of brain swelling completed as indicate R302's fall. She was care facility in the ear	iew and interview, the facility completion of neurological ssessments for R302 after s provide close monitoring of sustained after a fall and a aseline could indicate the g. Neuro checks were not ed in the early evening after later transferred to an acute rly morning of the next day ve bleeding in her brain.		Corrective Action Resident #302 no longer resider facility. Identification of Others A whole house audit was condu- reviewing unwitnessed falls in t to review for completion of neu- checks. They found 3 separate out of 336 neurological checks residents that the neurological of were not completed. Systemic Changes Nurses will be educated on the	ucted the facility rological e checks for 16 checks
	facility's Office of Hea completed Event Rep	PM, surveyor reviewed the alth Care Assurance (OHCA) port for a facility reported R302's fall on 08/03/20 at		to complete neurological asses their entirety and the need to do progress notes when there are in completion. The DON or her will review neurological assess	ocument in variances r designee

Event ID: DJQK11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 33 of 43

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125045	B. WING		C	7/16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	Ξ	
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 842	Continued From page	e 33	F 842	2		
	nursing assistant (CM pressure (BP) at "142 had low BP. R302 wa left the room to repor low BP. At "1445" or 3 lying on the floor in fr was not responding to elevated R302's legs low at 99/59, HR (hea her eyes and became physician and daught sustained skin tears t the "back of her scalp A "Health Status Note 07:21 (AM) by the RM sent to the emergenc AM). R302 was not re staff, and she was not to test for motor funct A "Health Status Note at 10:38 (AM) showed the hospital for bleed rapture" (sic). R302's "NRSG: Neur series in her EMR po revealed that RN13 d to light checks, level of speech checks at 5:3 PM, RN13 did not do review of the R302's	e" written on 08/04/20 at V revealed that R302 was y room (ER) at 0415 (04:15 esponding verbally to the t following their commands ion. e" documented on 08/04/20 d that R302 was admitted to ing in the brain and "bladder ological Check List - V2" st fall were reviewed. They id not do pupil (eye) reaction of consciousness and 0 PM and 7:30 PM. At 9:30 the pupil reaction checks. A progress notes for that d RN13 did not document		to ensure completion and revid documentation for any except the final neurological assessm completed, the nurse will print provide a copy to the DON for The DON will review and iden missing documentation, Monitoring The DON will immediately follo the nurse and document educ disciplinary action. The comple neurological assessments will presented during the weekly F Assessment Review to discus further interventions of needed The DON will summarize the a the month in review and prese QAPI committee for review an recommendations. The QAPI will determine the frequency of ongoing monitoring and achief substantial compliance.	ions. When nent is it and review. tify any ow up with ation up to eted also be Risk s any d education. activities for ent to the d further committee if the	

If continuation sheet Page 34 of 43

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED D: 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125045	B. WING		_	07/	16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	-	
				1333 WAIANUENUE AVENU	JE		
HALE ANU	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		HILO, HI 96720			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	the paper copies of R Check List - V 2" revie R302 could have bee Surveyor then asked when a lapse in asses that the nurse should the missing neuro che The DON checked R3 computer and confirm written by RN13 regat checks. Infection Prevention & CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(§483.80 Infection Cor The facility must estal infection prevention a designed to provide a comfortable environm development and tran diseases and infection \$483.80(a) Infection p program. The facility must estal and control program (a minimum, the follow §483.80(a)(1) A syster reporting, investigatin and communicable di staff, volunteers, visito providing services una arrangement based u	e missing documentation on 302's "NRSG: Neurological ewed. The DON stated that in sleeping at the time. the DON what happens assment occurs. She stated document the reason for ecks in the progress notes. 302's progress notes on her red that there was no note rding the incomplete neuro & Control (2)(4)(e)(f) htrol blish and maintain an ind control program asafe, sanitary and isent and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ins. prevention and control blish an infection prevention IPCP) that must include, at ving elements: em for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, pors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following	F 842		DEFICIENCY)		8/4/21

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 35 of 43

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		125045	B. WING				07/	16/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE ANU	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE			333 WAIANUENUE AVEN HLO, HI 96720	UE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	procedures for the pro- but are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicabi infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whom communicable diseas reported; (iii) Standard and tran to be followed to prev (iv)When and how iso resident; including but (A) The type and dura depending upon the ir involved, and (B) A requirement tha least restrictive possit circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected sk contact with residents contact will transmit th (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in dir §483.80(a)(4) A syste identified under the fa corrective actions take §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand	standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, lance designed to identify le diseases or can spread to other in possible incidents of e or infections should be smission-based precautions ent spread of infections; lation should be used for a t not limited to: at not limited	F	880				

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 36 of 43

		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-039
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125045		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			7/16/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1		
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	CARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 880	Continued From page	e 36	F 88	30		
	IPCP and update their This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio review, the facility fail infection control preca and safety of its resid facility. The facility fail its residents who wer vaccinated for the CC not wearing personal entered one resident did not ensure that co between residents we The deficient practice staff in the facility at a transmission. Findings Include:	autions to ensure the health lents and staff working in the hiled to appropriately isolate e newly admitted and not DVID-19 when staff who was protective equipment (PPE) ' s room. The facility also ommon equipment used ere disinfected appropriately. es placed the residents and an increased risk for disease		Corrective Action The associate identified was g individual education 7/13/21. N were directly affected. Identification of others A whole house audit was conc no residents identified at risk. Systemic Changes A clear passable barrier will be the doorway of each isolated r clearly identify to anyone ente isolation status of each specifi Staff were educated on 7/21,2 29/21 including the proper used during, as well as sanitizing th Machine in between residents included access to the approp	No residents ducted with e replaced in room to ring of the c room. 2,28 and e of PPE e Vital Sign , which riate	
	1) Surveyor made observations on 07/13/21 at 10:35 AM on the W Unit. Surveyor noted a yellow line was taped to the floor that indicated the rooms past that line were for residents on contact/ droplet precautions. There were PPE signs that indicated staff were only to enter the room wearing full PPE (gown, gloves, mask, and face shield) were posted outside of the door of Room 406. The resident in the room was a new admission and not vaccinated against the COVID-19 on contact/ droplet precautions. A staff was observed in the room wearing a blue surgical mask and no PPE. The staff was putting laundry in the closet and talking to the resident. Surveyor asked the ADON who was outside the			disinfectant. Staff observation initiated on 8/4/21 to ensure of A visual reminder was placed vital machine reminding staff t between each resident's use. staff received education review disinfecting practices and ensu- disinfectant is immediately ava- each associate. Monitoring Staff observations were initiate to ensure compliance. The DON/designee will audit PPE Vital Sign Machine disinfectior compliance audits for 2 weeks documented spot training up to	ompliance. on each o sanitize in Additionally, wing proper uring the ailable to ed on 8/4/21 use and n, with s, and o	
	room for confirmation	that any staff or person		disciplinary action for noncom	pliance as	
	entering the room is a	supposed to be wearing		needed. The audit results, alc	ng with any	

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 37 of 43

	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	COMPLETED		
		B. WING		07/16/2021	
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
ALE ANU	IENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		I333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 880	Continued From page	e 37	F 880		
		I yes then asked the staff to		corrective action, will be presented to the	
		that she is in an isolation		QAPI committee who will determine the frequency of ongoing monitoring and	•
	 room. The staff quickly left the room and said she was in the wrong resident room. 2) On 07/13/21 at 2:35 PM, CNA50 was noted to be pushing the rolling VS monitor into R36's room and stated to R36 that she had to take his BP. At 			achievement of substantial compliance	
		at she had to take his BP. At served leaving R36's room			
		loor of R39's room rolling			
		er room. CNA50 did not			
	R36.	oment prior to using it on			
	(RNA) on 07/16/21 at "Some staff wipe it ar	storative nursing assistant t 10:45 AM, she stated, nd some staff don't. There is ay bottle on here (indicating asket) to wine down "			
F 908		Safe Operating Condition	F 908		8/5/21
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.90(d)(2)				
	and patient care equi condition.	in all mechanical, electrical, pment in safe operating			
	by:				
	Based on observatio	n, staff interview, review of		Corrective Action	4
	the facility failed to: e	anual, and review of policy, nsure routine maintenance,		All Oxygen Concentrators were checke and cleaned as needed on 7/15/21. Air	
	•	rticle filter, based on the needed of the needed on the needed of the ne		conditioner vents were cleaned immediately on 7/13/21.	
	oxygen concentrators	s reviewed. This deficient		Identification of Others	
	practice put Resident	: (R) 98 at risk for the nsmission of communicable		All residents receiving oxygen via concentrator could potentially be affected	be
	-	ns, and 2. Ensure routine		Systemic Changes	
		g of the air conditioner vents		All oxygen concentrator in use were cho	ook

Event ID: DJQK11

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 38 of 43

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125045	B. WING			07/	16/2021
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
HALE ANU	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE			333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE ILO, HI 96720		
		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(XE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 908	Continued From page	38	F	908	7/15/21.		
	Findings Include:				The resident's Treatment Administrati Record (TAR) was updated with a cho		
		ition, on 07/15/21 at 09:30 NewLife Elite Oxygen			order which the resident's nurse will complete a cleaning check and docur	nent	
		ed at bedside providing			completion of the check daily. Centra		
		air particle filter located on			Supply Associate who is responsible		
	the back of that oxyge dirty with dust on it.	en concentrator appeared			this task completion was re-educated 7/29/21 regarding her responsibility for		
	anty with dust of it.				weekly cleaning of the exterior of the	И	
	A review of the Electro	onic Health Record (EHR)			concentrators and washing the filters	each	
		admitted on 04/10/19 with a			week, and more as needed.		
	-	Obstructive Pulmonary e on Supplemental Oxygen,			The Food Serviced Director establish cleaning schedule to check vents for	ed a	
	Long term use of syst				cleaning, monitoring with frequencies	on a	
	Hypertension, Hyperli	pidemia, Dementia. R98			daily, weekly, monthly and periodic ba		
	had a doctor's order t	o use oxygen.			unless otherwise indicated.		
	On 07/15/21 at 10:00	AM, Licensed Practical			Monitoring DON/designee will conduct ongoing		
		ueried about the air particle			monitoring of the completion of the da	ily	
		 LPN6 stated that the 			checks by the nurse, as well as visua	lize	
		lean that filter and that the			concentrators randomly to ensure it's		
	that.	tment was responsible for			condition. The Food Service Director monitor the cleaning schedule daily a	nd	
	that.				report any findings to the Executive		
		AM, Central Supply (CS)			Director. The ED will randomly check	the	
	-	about the air particle filter			posted cleaning schedule to validate		
		S Director stated that they ss but was not aware if that			completion. Audits, along with any corrective action, will be presented to	the	
		ining the filters. CS Director			QAPI committee for review and	uic	
	acknowledged that th	e air particle filter for R98			recommendations. THE QAPI comm		
	was not cleaned and/	or changed out.			will determine the frequency of ongoin	•	
	On 07/16/21 at 01:00	PM, a review of the Service			monitoring and achievement of substa compliance.	ailldi	
	manual for the NewLi				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Concentrator - Filters	stated the following:					
		by the patient. To ensure					
		efficient operation of the unit, from two simple routine					
	· · ·	•		1			1

If continuation sheet Page 39 of 43

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES	1			FORM OMB NC): 11/01/2021 1 APPROVED). 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		125045	B. WING		_	07/	16/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE C	ARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVEN HILO, HI 96720	UE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 908	particle filter, check the Cleaning the air intake the patient must clear described below. The cleaning if the NewLif environment such as kerosene, or oil, or or smoke A review of the facility Administration, Safety stated the following: change oxygen suppl soiled. Equipment sh name and dated when Clean exterior of cond EPA registered hospit concentrator must be free air movement. E checked daily and all Filters should be was once each week and reinsert. Discard and 2) During an observat of the kitchen, the fou appeared to be dirty. brown/black material air flow opening. The Food Service Dir 07/13/21 at 10:50 AM staff did not do the cle not know who was res Later, FSD acknowled	clean the air intake gross in a larm system battery. e gross particle filter, Note, in this filter weekly, as e filter may require daily e unit operates in a harsh a house heated by wood, ie with excessive cigarette of policy on Oxygen of Storage, Maintenance, Policy Infection Control, ies weekly and when visibly ould be labeled with patient in setup or changed out centrators weekly with an al disinfectant. The stationed where there is xternal filter should be dust should be removed. hed with soap and water PRN. Dry with a towel and replace when damaged. tion 07/13/21 at 10:45 AM r air conditioner vents The vents contained a dark on the surface at the output ector (FSD) was queried on and stated that the kitchen eaning of the vents and did sponsible for that.	F 908	3			

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 40 of 43

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 11/01/2021 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125045	B. WING				07/	16/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA			
HALE ANUENUE RESTORATIVE CARE					333 WAIANUENUE AVENU IILO, HI 96720	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 908 F 919 SS=D	Maintenance stated; I and Nutrition Services that the department is the standards of sanit with federal, state and Guidelines, food and are trained in the prop sanitation of all equip Procedures for cleani available to all associ and Nutrition Services schedule and posts th Physical facilities are necessary to keep the during periods when the exposed. Mops and b in use in designated and A review of the facility Schedule stated; Polin Nutrition Services dev with assistance from the ensure that the Food department remains of times. Guidelines, the Nutrition Services dev to include all equipment Designated cleaning to position. The cleanin location where it can of Food and Nutrition cleaning schedule to completed timely and Resident Call System	 policy on Sanitation and Policy, The Director of Food a is responsible for ensuring a maintained according to ation and in compliance d local requirements. nutrition services associates ber use, cleaning and ment and utensils ng equipment are readily ates. The Director of Food a develops a cleaning he schedule each month cleaned as often as em clean. Cleaning is done he least amount of food is prooms are hung when not areas policy on Cleaning cy, The Director of Food and velops a cleaning schedule, the Registered Dietitian, to and Nutrition Services clean and sanitary at all e Director of Food and velops a cleaning schedule ent and areas to be cleaned. tasks are assigned to each g schedule is posted in a be easily read. The Director Services monitors the ensure the tasks are appropriately. 		908				8/11/21

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 41 of 43

			()(2)		OMB NO. 0938-03
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125045		· ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		07/16/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	CODE	
HALE ANUENUE RESTORATIVE CARE				1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETIO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 919	Continued From page		F 9	19	
	The facility must be adequately equipped to allow residents to call for staff assistance through a communication system which relays the call directly to a staff member or to a centralized staff				
	work area. §483.90(g)(2) Toilet a	ind bathing facilities.			
	by: Based on observatio	is not met as evidenced ns, interviews and record		Corrective Action	
		iled to ensure R36's safety		Resident #36 received a so	
		l light within his reach to help b. R36 could have potentially		completed by the Director assess his capabilities, and	
		due to his history of falls		effectiveness of his call light	
	and after receiving sti			She determined that an alt placement option would be	ernate more effective
	Finding Includes:			and accessible to him. The updated to include the new	•
		6 was made on 07/15/21 at itting up in bed with his eyes		option. Identification of Others	
		ow to respond when his		A whole house audit was c	completed on
		eral times in a loud tone. His		8/5/11 regarding call lights	-
	breakfast tray was ha	rdly touched and sat on the		placement identifying eleve	en residents
	-	n front of him. A vital signs		who had a potential to be a	at risk.
		ent to check BP and heart aratus was placed next to his		Systemic Changes The audit included a review	w of who could
		opening his eyes and		use a push button call light	
		e needed help with his eggs.		was unable to received a p	-
		R36's call light was up high		Additionally, placement of	
	•	s pillow. Surveyor asked		accessible to the resident i	-
		h up and activate his call R36's call light and found it		reviewed, with care plan up needed, and staff advised.	
	on the right side of his	s pillow and stated, "No."		residents unable to use a c	-
		oom and stated, "I left him		will be placed on hourly ch	ecks which will
		to go help someone else."		be logged on a check shee	
		fore CNA10 left the room, ed R36's pancake call light		bathrooms. Staff will be ed trained during daily shift hu	
	within his reach to cal			Monitoring	
		· · · • · I• ·	1		

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 42 of 43

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 125045		(X2) MULTIPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDING			
				07/16/2021	
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE ANUENUE RESTORATIVE CARE				I333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HILO, HI 96720	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETIO
F 919			F 919		
	In a follow up observation of R36 on the same day at 12:53 PM, he was sitting up high in bed with his eyes half open, being assisted with his lunch by RN12. His pancake call light was in his hands. She stated that R36 was still sleepy due to a pain medication given in the morning. A review of R36's EMR was done at 08:50 AM on 07/16/21. A review of "Event Notes" in R36's progress notes revealed that R36 had sustained a fall on 07/15/21 at 08:03 AM. He had two open areas to his 4th and 5th toes on his right foot. Further review of his medication administration record (MAR) showed that he was given Norco			focused rounds daily to ensure light placement, as well as mor hourly check in logs for resider not able to use a call light. She monitor care plans no less that ensure proper interventions are and included in the Kardex. At along with any corrective action be presented to the QAPI commend QAPI committee will determine frequency of ongoing monitorin achievement of substantial com	hitor all hts who are will also monthly to e in place udit results, n taken, will mittee for ations. The the g and
	(strong pain medicati 08:48 AM of that sam A subsequent review done. Under "Focus - for falls due to impain falls, RLE (right lower bacterial infection of t extremity) venous sta 01/06/21," "Goal - Th	on) 5-325 mg (milligram) at le morning. of R36's care plan was FALLS: Resident is at risk ed balance, hx (history) of extremity) cellulitis (serious the skin), LE (lower usis ulceration. Date initiated: e resident will not sustain ug hospitalization through the			
	"Interventions/Tasks	Call light within reach. call and wait for assistance			

Facility ID: HI01LTC5045

If continuation sheet Page 43 of 43

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3) DATE SU A. BUILDING NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MALE ANUENUE RESTORATIVE CARE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MALE ANUENUE RESTORATIVE CARE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE (X4) ID PREFIX STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) OTH APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) E 000 Initial Comments E 000 A recertification survey was conducted by the Office of Healthcare Assurance (OHCA) on 07/13/21 to 07/16/21. The facility was found to be in substantial compliance with Appendix Z, Emergency Preparedness, §42 CFR 483.73 for long term care facilities. IDEMONDENT	JRVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLE 125045 B. WING 07/16 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE HALE ANUENUE RESTORATIVE CARE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) 0 E 000 Initial Comments E 000 E 000 E 000 FIGURE Assurance (OHCA) on 07/13/21 to 07/16/21. The facility was found to be in substantial compliance with Appendix Z, Emergency Preparedness, §42 CFR 483.73 for E 000 Initial Comments E 000	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HALE ANUENUE RESTORATIVE CARE ID ID ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH OEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG Initial Comments A recertification survey was conducted by the Office of Healthcare Assurance (OHCA) on 07/13/21 to 07/16/21. The facility was found to be in substantial compliance with Appendix Z, Emergency Preparedness, §42 CFR 483.73 for	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HALE ANUENUE RESTORATIVE CARE 1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) E 000 Initial Comments E 000 A recertification survey was conducted by the Office of Healthcare Assurance (OHCA) on 07/13/21 to 07/16/21. The facility was found to be in substantial compliance with Appendix Z, Emergency Preparedness, §42 CFR 483.73 for E 000	6/2021
HALE ANUENUE RESTORATIVE CARE HILO, HI 96720 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) ID PREFIX TAG E 000 Initial Comments E 000 A recertification survey was conducted by the Office of Healthcare Assurance (OHCA) on 07/13/21 to 07/16/21. The facility was found to be in substantial compliance with Appendix Z, Emergency Preparedness, §42 CFR 483.73 for E 000	-
Image: Construct of the second sec	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) E 000 Initial Comments E 000 A recertification survey was conducted by the Office of Healthcare Assurance (OHCA) on 07/13/21 to 07/16/21. The facility was found to be in substantial compliance with Appendix Z, Emergency Preparedness, §42 CFR 483.73 for E 000	
A recertification survey was conducted by the Office of Healthcare Assurance (OHCA) on 07/13/21 to 07/16/21. The facility was found to be in substantial compliance with Appendix Z, Emergency Preparedness, §42 CFR 483.73 for	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Office of Healthcare Assurance (OHCA) on 07/13/21 to 07/16/21. The facility was found to be in substantial compliance with Appendix Z, Emergency Preparedness, §42 CFR 483.73 for	
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6 Electronically Signed 08	6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ND HUMAN SERVICES					RM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					NO. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		ISTRUCTION AIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125045	B. WING			1	0/19/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
HALE ANU	JENUE RESTORATIVE (CARE			VAIANUENUE AVENUE HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	ĸ	000			
	THE 2012 EDITIONS	T THE REQUIREMENTS OF S OF: NFPA 99, HEALTH ODE AND NFPA 101, LIFE APTER 19, EXISTING UPANCIES.					
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	≺E		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Liection	cally Signed						11/01/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				MAPPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO	D. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125045	B. WING		10/	/19/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
HALE AN	JENUE RESTORATIVE O	ARE		1333 WAIANUENUE AVENUE		
				HILO, HI 96720		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000			
	THIS FACILITY MET REQUIREMENTS OF ACCORDANCE WIT REQUIREMENT FOF FACILITIES	F APPENDIX "Z"; IN				
	cally Signed	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUI	τ Ε	TITLE		(X6) DATE 11/01/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.